PTO Drive Shaft

90" and 102” Three Point Offset Flail
Figure 1

JL__— 14 1- Safety shieid with support kits ——SV l /
132 - Shaft & tube with weided yokes :

153 - Shaft & tube with weided yokes and shisiding

0608~ 1o



PTO Drive Shaft

90" and 102" Three Point Offset Flail

REF NO PART DESCRIPTION

1. tractor yoke 1 3/8" spline

2. quick disconnect kit for yoke 4N-220-20

3. cross and bearing kit type

4, weld yoke for male shaft

5. Male shaft only

6. male shaft and yoke (4 & 5)

7. female tube only

7A. slip sleeve 1 5/16" x 1 5/16"

8. welded yoke for 2 12" OD-female

9. female tube with slip shaft

10.  yoke for 1 %2" round shaft

11.  safety shield with support kit

12.  shaft and tube with welded yoke

13. shaft and tube with welded yoke & shield

14.  shield support kit

15. shaft 1 2" D-10 }2" L W 3/8 key way
full length-thru gear case

16. locking collar 1 %"

O T s N N N NN Qi (. W U U L [ |

REQUIRED

PART #

| 44N220-20

QD-K4
CBAN44
44NWY2100
SQS44N
44N48M
RDT44N
SLS44N
44NWY2200
44N48F
44N246
44NSS48P
44NSS48P
44N48WMS
44NNB4

MMP-10-75
S1108KT



Cutter Assembly

90" and 102” Three Point Offset Flail
Figure 2




REF NO PART DESCRIPTION REQUIRED
1C. housing assembly 90" flail 1
1D.  housing assembly 102" flail 1
2C. cutter shaft 90" flail 1
2D. cutter shaft 102" flail 1
3C. roller 90" flail 1
3D. roller 102" flail 1
4C. roller tie rod 90" flail 1
4D. roller tie rod 102" flail 1
5C. deflector flap 90" flail 1
5D. deflector flap 102" flail 1
6C. flap bar 90" flail 1
6D. flap bar 102" flail 1
7 skid shoe holder left (all sizes) 1
8. skid shoe holder right (all sizes) 1
9. replaceable wear plate left (all sizes) 1
10. replaceable wear plate right (all sizes) 1
11C. knife 90" 96
11D. knife 102" 104
12C. knife mounting clevis 90" 48
12D knife mounting clevis 102" 52
13C. knife mounting pin 90" 48
13D. knife mounting pin 102" 52
NS 7/16" bolt in place of pin 90" 48
NS 7/16" bolt in place of pin 102" 52
NS  7/16" nut used with MMF1021B 90" 48
NS  7/16" nut used with MMF1021B 102" 52
14. flange BRP 1 3/8" 2
15. key 2" x 3/8" 1
16. roller height adjustor (all sizes) 2
17. flange bearing 2 3/16" (all sizes) 2
The following Items are used in the indicated quantities on all sizes
18  Grease Zerk 1/8" Straight 2
19 Capscrew 3/8" x 1 2" NC 13
20 Capscrew 7/16" x 2" NC 8
21 Capscrew 2" x 1 12" NC 12
22 Capscrew 2" x 1 %" NC 11
23 Capscrew 2" x 2" NC 8
24 %" NC Nut HEH 31
25 Hexnut (Wylock) 1 1/8 2
26 Lockwashers 2" 31
27 Grease Zerk 1/8"pt 4
28 Decal-"MOW MASTER' 1
29 Decal-"Caution” 1

Cutter Assembly

90” and 102” Three Point Offset Flail

PART #

MM1000C
MM1000D
MMF1102
MM1002D
MM1003C
MM1003D
MM1004C
MM1004D
MM193-1
MM193-2
MM1029C
MM1029D
MMF1017L
MMF1017R
MMF1018L
MMF1018R
MMF1019
MMF1019
MMF1021
MMF1021
MMF1020
MMF1020
MMF1021B
MMF1021B
MMF1021N
MMF1021N
MM1022
MM1025
MM1024
MM1018

Std. Hdw.
Sid. Hdw
Std. Hdw
Std. Hdw
Std. Hdw
Std. Hdw
Std. Hdw
Std. Hdw
Std. Hdw
Std. Hdw
Std. Hdw

Std. Hdw
3.7


















